

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

Docket No. 50-213

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-32

AMENDMENT NO. 13

TERA

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-32, between Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated September 28, 1966, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$160,000.000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a.

\$1,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., September 28, 1966, to 12 midnight, June 29, 1967, inclusive)	(From	0
\$74,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., June 30, 1967, to 12 midnight, January 31, 1969, inclusive)	(From	
\$82,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., February 1, 1969, to 12 midnight, February 29, 1977, inclusive)	(From	
\$95,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 12 midnight, February 28, 1974, inclusive)	(From	
\$110 000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 12 midnight, March 20, 1975, inclusive)	(From	

1770 182

\$125,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
\$140,000,000*	inclusive) (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
\$160,000,000*	inclusive) (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Sum Signay

Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted , 1979

By_

CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

*and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial protection.